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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR

Fratera arfdrgrar, fE=meft
Dean of Students Affairs Office

THTAD: TS, TS, &, FAL- 208016 (ATE)
Post Office: I.I.T. Kanpur-208016 (India)

No. DS/S-2/2020-21-1IT/ 993
December 15, 2020

The Director
IIT Kanpur

Sub: Approval of Fee Structure

Dear Sir,
Please find enclosed herewith the fee structure for the 2" Semester 2020-21.

You are requested to kindly accord your approval for the enclosed fee structure so that it may be
forwarded to the concerned departments and sent to the students for information.

Thanking you.

Sincerely@yours,

o
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Dean, Students’ Affairs



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

(+) FEE TO BE PAID BY POST GRADUATE STUDENTS FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2020-21

SBRAJACES/CPWD/PT
PROGRAMME / BATCH HALL RESIDENTS DAY SCHOLAR# /RA/ Type-1 ##
General | SC*/ST*/PH | sc*/sT™ General | SC4ST* | sc™sT~ General | scusT™ | scmsT™
Students who have already migrated to the PG Part (MT/MS/MBA/MDES) OF ALL BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-MBA,BT-MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES AND BS-
MBA (Dual Degree) Programme
2014 to 2016 BATCH 20,675.00] 15675.00] 14425.00]  7,600.00] 2.600.00] 1,350.00 6,350.00]  1,350.00]  1,350.00
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES 20,175.00] 15,175.00] 14,425.00]  7,100.00] 2,100.00]  1,350.00 6,350.00] 1,350.00]  1,350.00
M. TECH./M.DES & MS(R) 2020 BATCH (New Admission)

REGULAR 29,400.00] 24,400.00] 23,150.00] 18,900.00] 13,900.00] 12,650.00 18,150.00] 13,150.00] 13,150.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 49,400.00]  49,400.00] 49,400.00] 38,900.00] 38,900.00] 38,900.00 38,150.00] 38,150.00] 38,150.00
M. TECH./M.DES & MS(R) 2020 Ist Semester
REGULAR 7,600.00] 2600.00] 1,350.00]  7,600.00] 2600.00] 1,350.00 6,350.00]  1,350.00] 1,350.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 27,600.00] 27.600.00] 27.600.00] 27,600.00] 27,600.00] 27,600.00 26,350.00] 26,350.00] 26,350.00
M. TECH./M.DES & MS(R) 2019 & EARLIER BATCHES
REGULAR 20,675.00] 15,675.00] 14,425.00]  7,600.00] 2,600.00] _ 1,350.00 6,350.00] 1,350.00]  1,350.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 40.675.00] 40,675.00] 40,675.00] 27,600.00] 27,600.00] 27,600.00 26,350.00] 26,350.00] 26,350.00
M. B. A. (New Admission)

2020-21 (ACTUAL FEE)* | 2.74,400.00] 24,400.00] 23,150.00] 2563.900.00] 13,900.00] 13,900.00] __ 2.63.150.00] 13.150.00] 13.150.00

* In view of the pandemic COVID 19, the increse in tuition fee is deferred for one year (2020-21 Ist & lind Semester) but from the next year, the students
regisered in 2020-21 Batch will be charged actual fee for 2021-22 (Ist & lind semester). At present the new batch has to pay below mentioned fee:

2020 BATCH (Fee to be paid in
2020-21) 94,400.00) 24 ,400.00) 23,150.00| 84,400.00| 14,400.00/ 14,400.00 83,150.00] 13,150.00] 13,150.00
M. B. A. 2020 IST SEMESTER & EARLIER BATCHS
2020 Ist Semester 72,600.00 2,600.00 1,350.00{ 72600.00f 2,600.00 1,350.00 71,350.00] 1,350.00 1,350.00
2019 & EARLIER BATCHES 85,675.00f 15,675.00| 14,425.00{ 72,600.00] 2,600.00 1,350.00 71,350.00] 1,350.00 1,350.00
Ph. D, 2020 BATCH (New Admission)

REGULAR 26,900.00f 24,400.00{ 23,150.00] 16,400.00] 13,900.00] 12,650.00 15,650.00f 13,150.00{ 13,150.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 49,400.00] 49,400.00] 49,400.00] 38,900.00| 38,800.00] 38,900.00 38,150.00| 38,150.00] 38,150.00
Ph. D.2020 Ist Semester
REGULAR 5,100.00 2,600.00 1,350.00 5,100.00] 2,600.00 1,350.00 3,850.00 1,350.00 1,350.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 27,600.00] 27,600.00] 27,600.00] 27,600.00] 27,600.00] 27,600.00 26,350.00] 26,350.00] 26,350.00
Ph. D. 2014 to 2019 BATCHES
REGULAR 18,175.00 15,675.00f 14,425.00 5,100.00 2,600.00 _1,350.00 3,850.00 1,350.00 1,350.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 40,675.00] 40,675.00] 40,675.00] 27,600.00] 27,600.00] 27.600.00 26,350.00] 26,350.00| 26,350.00
Ph. D. 2008 TO 2013 BATCHES
REGULAR 17,675.00 15,175.00f 14,425.00 4,600.00] 2,100.00 1,350.00 3,850.00 1,350.00 1,350.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 40,175.00] 40,175.00| 40,175.00] 27,100.00] 27,100.00] 27,100.00 25,850.00] 25,850.00] 25,850.00
M. TECH./MS(R)/Ph. D. (FOREIGN NATIONALS)

2020 Batch (New Admission) US $ 1000+24400.00 US $ 1000+13900.00 US § 1000+13150.00
2020 Ist Semester US $ 1000+2600.00 US $ 1000+2600.00 US $ 1000+1350.00
2019 Batch US § 1000+15475.00 US $ 1000+2600.00 US $ 1000+1350.00
2017 & 2018 Batch 3,15,675.00 3,02,600.00 3,01,350.00
2016 & EARLIER BATCHES US § 4000

* Students belonging to SC/ST/PwD category (excluding sponsored/part time students) is given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.

** SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if family income is less than Rs. 6 lakhs per annum.

Note: No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.
General Category students permitted as Day Scholars have to pay Hostel Seat Rent as per statutes 23(1) of IIT Kanpur.

# Day scholars are not charged water charges , mess establishment charges and Hostel admission fee. However Hostel seat rent has to be paid.

## SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWD/PT/Type-1 residents are not charged Hostel seat rent water charges and mess establishment charges.

(+) Detailed breakup of fee structure (Tution fee and other fees) is available on Page No. 3 & 4 respectively.
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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
(+) FEE TO BE PAID BY UNDER-GRADUATE STUDENTS FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2020-21

HALL RESIDENTS DAY SCHOLAR # SBRAJACES/CPWD/PT/RA/ Type-1 ##
PROGRAMME / BATCH General | Most Eco. | Other Eco. [SC*/STPH| SC™iST™ General | Most Eco. | Other Eco. | SCYIST*/PH| SC~/ST—~ General Most Eco. | Other Eco.[SC*/ST*/PH| SC™/ST
Backward | Backward Backward | Backward Backward | Backward
B.TECH./BS & BT-MT/BS-MS (Dual Degree) who have not migrated
2016 to 2020 BATCHES 1,02,600.00] 2,600.00] 35,933.00f 2,600.00] 1,350.00] 1,02,600.00] 2,600.00] 35,933.00] 2,600.00] 2,600.00] _ 1,01,350.00] 1.350.00] 34 ,683.00 1,350.00] 1,350.00
2014 & 2015 BATCHES 47,600.00 NA NA 2,600.00] 1,350.00] 47.600.00 NA NA 2,600.00]  2,600.00 46,350.00] NA NA 1,350.00] 1.350.00
2013 BATCH 47,100.00] NA NA 2,100.00 850.00]  47,100.00 NA NA 2,100.00]  2,100.00 46,350.00] NA NA 1,350.00] 1,350.00
2012 & EARLIER BATCHES 27,100.00] NA NA 2,100.00 850.00] 27,100.00 NA NA 2,100.00] 2,100.00 26,350.00] NA NA 1,350.00] 1,350.00
M.Sc. (2-years) PROGRAMME
[2020 & EARLIERBATCHES | 5600.00] NA | NA | 2.600.00] 1,350.00]  5600.00] NA | NA T 2,600.00] 2.600.00] 435000 NA | NA | 1,350.00] 1,350.00]
BT/BS/M.Sc. (2-years) FOREIGN NATIONALS
2019 & 2020 Batch US$1000+2600.00 US $ 1000+2600.00 US $ 1000+1350.00
2017 & 2018 Batch 3,02,600.00 3,02,600.00 3,01,350.00
2016 & EARLIER BATCHES US § 4000

* Students belonging to SC/ST/PH categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.

** SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/quardian’s income is less than 26 lakhs.

MEB - The most economically backward BT/BS students (whose family income is less than 21 lakh per annum) will get full remmission of the tuition fee.

OEB - Other economically backward BT/BS students (whose family income is between 21 lakh to 25 lakhs per annum) will get full remmission of 2/3rd of the tuition fee.
General Category students permitted as Day Scholars have to pay Hostel Seat Rent as per statutes 23(1) of IIT Kanpur.

|# Day scholars are not charged water charges , mess establishment charges and Hostel admission fee. However Hostel seat rent has to be paid.

#Ht SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWD/PT/Type-1 residents are not charged Hostel seat rent,water charges and mess establishment charges.

(+) Detailed breakup of fee structure (Tution fee and other fees) is available on Page No. 3 & 4 respectively. ? N’"b'
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TUITION FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2020-21 TO BE PAID BY ALL STUDENTS

BATCH YEAR Category Tuition Fee (1)
2010-12 25000.00
2013-15 45000.00
General/OBC 100000.00
SC/ST/Pwd Nil
s - - h e :
Eé:gi;‘t}rﬁis r&atgl- MT/EEMB (Dusl Digree) who MEB (Family income is less than Rs. Nil
9 2016-20 1 lakh per annum)

OEB (Family income is between Rs.
1 lakh to Rs. 5 lakhs per annum) 2333300
Students who have already migrated to the PG Part 2016 to earlier batches 5000

(MT/MS/MBA/MDES) OF ALL BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-
MBA,BT-MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES AND
BS-MBA (Dual Degree) Programme
[M.Sc. (2-Yrs.) | 2016-20 | 3000.00
MBA 2016-20 70000.00
MBA 2020-214 250000.00
MT/MS(R) M.DES 2014-20 Regular/Non-sponsored 5000.00
Sponsored/Part time 25000.00
PhD 2008-20 Regular/Non-sponsored 2500.00
Sponsored/Part time 25000.00
FOREIGN NATIONAL#

All Programmes 2016 & Earlier US $ 4000*
2017 & 2018 300000.00**
2019-20 US $ 1000

Tuition Fee (1)
Student belonging to SC/ST/PwD category (excluding sponsored/part time) is given 100% waiver on the Tuition fee.

MEB - Most economically backward B.Tech/BS Student (whose family income is less than Rs. 1 lakh per annum) is given 100% waiver on
theTuition Fee.

OEB - Other economically backward B.Tech/BS Student (whose family income is between Rs. 1 lakh to Rs. 5 lakhs per annum) is given
remission of 2/3rd of theTuition Fee.

*Tuition Fee Waiver to Foreign Meritorious Students of Postgraduate Programs :
1). For the students of South Asian Countries the Tuition fee can be brought at par with the fees of Indian students as applicable from time

to time.
2). The tuition fee for the students from other Asian (except Japan) and African countries can be partially waived and brought to US $ 1000

per semester.

3). The tuition fee for other international students (including Japanese Students) can be partially waived and brought to US $ 2000 per
semester.

** Based on the recommendations of the designated committee and approval of the Director, 75% waiver on Tuition fee for some
meritorious post graduate students (2017 & 2018 Batch) who are Foreign Nationals can be given

#Those PG students who have a vaild GATE score or have qualified in a recognized National level test, such as CSIR/UGC, NE T,
INSPIRE, NBHM etc. may, in addition to the tuition fee waiver, be provided Institiute Assistantship at the rates applicable to the Indian
students, on the recommendation of the selection committee and approval of the Director.

#Those Foreign National Category PhD students joining under the ASEAN PhD Fellowship Programme are charged as per the fee
structure (Tuition Fess and other dues) for Indian students.

" In view of the pandemic COVID 19, the increse in tuition fee is deferred for one year (2020-21 Ist & lind Semester) but from the next year,
the students regisered in 2020-21 Batch will be charged actual fee for 2021-22 (Ist & lind semester).

Surdla”
, Students' Affairs
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HEADWISE BREAKUP OF FEE (OTHER THAN TUITION FEE) FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2020-21 TO BE PAID BY

ALL STUDENTS
S. No. FEE HEAD(S) New Students Old Students
ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION
1 |ADMISSION FEE 150.00 0.00
2 |GRADE CARD 150.00 0.00
3 |[PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 100.00 0.00
4 |MEDICAL EXAMINATION 100.00 0.00
5 |STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND 800.00 0.00
6 |MODERNIZATION 500.00 0.00
7 _|HOSTEL ADMISSION 500.00 0.00
8 |ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION 200.00 0.00
9 |[PUBLICATION 250.00 0.00
10 |CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES 200.00 0.00
Total 2950.00 0.00
DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)
11 _|INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY 1000.00 0.00
12 |LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY 1000.00 0.00
13 |INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS 5000.00 0.00
14 [HOSTEL CAUTION MONEY 10000.00 0.00
Total 17000.00 0.00
SEMESTER FEE
15 |EXAMINATION 300.00 300.00
16 |REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00
17 _|GYMKHANA FEE (Half Yearly) 250.00 0.00
18 [FESTIVAL FEE (Half Yearly) 100.00 0.00
19 |MEDICAL 50.00 50.00
20 [STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00 300.00
21 |LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00 300.00
22 |STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00
23 |STUDENTS' HEALTH INSURANCE ( New Student) 1500.00 0.00
Total 3200.00 1350.00
HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER#
25 |HOSTEL SEAT RENT 1250.00 1250.00
26 |WATER CHARGES 0.00 25.00
27 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE (For PG Students Only) 0.00 13050.00
Total 1250.00 14325.00

#HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER

Hostel Seat Rent is Rs. 750/- for 2013 & Earlier Batches.

SC/ST Students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her family is less than Rs. 6 lakh per annum.

General Category students permitted as Day Scholars have to pay Hostel Seat Rent as per statutes 23(1) of [IT Kanpur.

Day scholars are not charged water charges, mess establishment charges and Hostel admission fee. However Hostel seat rent
has to be paid.

SBRA/RA/ACES/CPWD/PT/Type-1 residents are not charged Hostel seat rent water charges and mess establishment
charges.
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